मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क दवा योजना



राजस्थान चिकित्सा सेवा निगम

स्वास्थ्य भवन,सी-स्कीम, जयपुर

फोन नः 0141-2223887, फैक्स नः 0141-2228065

ई-मेल : rmsc@nic.in

No. F-8()RMSC/EPM/M-2/NBCC&NBSU/12-14/NIT-10-11-12/12/ 2 3 2

Dated:

21.12.12

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:-

Amended terms and conditions of tender document after pre-bid dated 03.12.12, 04.12.12, 11.12.12 for the tender of equipment & instrument under NIT No. F-8(M1/) RMSC/EPM/12-14/NIT-10/12/135 Dated 16.11.2012, No. F-8 ()/RMSC/EPM/M-2/NBCC&NBSU/12-14/NIT-11/12/139 dated 20.11.12, No. F-8 ()RMSC/EPM/M-2/NPCDCS/12-14/NIT-12/12/142 Dated 22.11.12 opening on dated 04.01.2013

Reference:- Pre Bid Conference held on 03.12.12, 04.12.12, 11.12.12

S. No.	Existing Condition/ Technical Specification (Clause No.)	Amended Condition/Technical Specification
1.	आयातित आईटम की आपूर्ति अवधि के सम्बन्ध में:	आयातित आईटम की आपूर्ति अवधि के सम्बन्ध में:
	Condition No. 18 (i) (ii)	Condition No. 18 (i) (ii)
	(i) All the supply orders will be placed to the	(i) All the supply orders will be placed to the
	approved supplier only (not Agents/ Suppliers/	approved supplier only (not Agents/ Suppliers/
	Distributors etc.) by M.D., RMSCL/ E.D.(EPM),	Distributors etc.) by M.D., RMSCL/ E.D.(EPM),
	RMSCL/ Authorized Purchase Officers by M.D.	RMSCL/ Authorized Purchase Officers by M.D.
	RMSCL, Jaipur through registered post only and	RMSCL, Jaipur through registered post only and
	the date of registration at the post office will be	the date of registration at the post office will be
	treated as the date of order for calculating the	treated as the date of order for calculating the
	period of execution. The supplying firms will	period of execution. The supplying firms will
	execute all orders within 45 Days.	execute all orders within 45 Days.
	(ii) In case of imported items 15 days will be given in	(ii) In case of imported items 30 days will be given in
	addition to above mention period at condition No.	addition to above mention period at condition No.
	18 (i) above.	18 (i) above.

<u>NOTE:-</u> All Amendments in Tender conditions are the integral part of tender document. This corrigendum shall be signed, sealed and annexed with tender document.

3

Executive Director (EPM) RMSC, Jaipur

मुख्यमंत्री निःशुल्क दवा योजना



राजस्थान चिकित्सा सेवा निगम

स्वास्थ्य भवन,सी-स्कीम, जयपुर

फोन नः 0141-2223887, फैक्स नः 0141-2228065

ई-मेल: rmsc@nic.in

No. F-8()RMSC/EPM/M-2/NBCC&NBSU/12-14/NIT-11/12/ 231

Dated: 21.12.12

CORRIGENDUM

Subject: -

Amended technical Specifications and other conditions of Tender document after Pre-Bid dated 04.12.2012, for the tender of Equipment & Instruments, under NIT No F-8 ()/RMSC/EPM/M-2/NBCC&NBSU/12-14/NIT-11/12/139 dated 20.11.12 opening

on dated 04.01.2013

Reference: Pre Bid Conference held on 04.12.2012

S. Io.	Existing Condition/ Technical Specification (Clause No.)	Amended Condition/Technical Specification
1.	Item No-1: Open New Born Care system on trolley with drawers, with Radiant warmer, Oxygen -Provision	Item No-1: Open New Born Care system on trolley with drawers, with Radiant warmer, Oxygen -Provision
	Mattress cover : removable with zipper, waterproof, washable, resistant to cleaning with chlorine	• Mattress cover should be sealed and waterproof.
	Heating element: emitter with parabolic reflector	Heating element with lifelong guarantee
	 and protected by metal grid Supplied with - 1x spare heating element Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent 	 No additional (spare) heating element is required Device is safety certified according ISO & CE (93/42)/FDA 510K
2.	Item No-2: Phototherapy Unit, Single Head, High	Item No-2: Phototherapy Unit, Single Head, High Intensity
	Intensity Head height adjustable, approx: 1.40 to 1.75 m Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent	 Head height adjustable, approx: 0.95 to 1.40 m Device is safety certified according ISO & CE (93/42)/FDA 510K
3.	Item No-3 Resuscitator, Hand-operated, neonate 250 ml.	Item No-3 Resuscitator, Hand-operated, neonate 250 ml.
	 Manufactured from durable high-strength synthetic not requiring special maintenance or storage Set of 3 cushioned neonate size masks, translucent (Size "0", approx: 50 mm) Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, 	 Manufactured from Silicon not requiring special maintenance or storage A Set of 3 cushioned neonate size masks, translucer (Size "0" and "1") Device is safety certified according ISO & C
	FDA 510K or equivalent	(93/42)/FDA 510K
4.	Item No-4 Resuscitator, Hand-operated, neonate 500 ml.	Item No-4 Resuscitator, Hand-operated, neonate 500 ml.
	 Manufactured from durable high-strength synthetic not requiring special maintenance or storage Set of 3 cushioned neonate size masks, translucent (Size "0", approx: 50 mm) Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent 	 Manufactured from Silicon not requiring specimaintenance or storage Set of 3 cushioned neonate size masks, translucent (Simulation of the state of t
5.	Item No-5 Laryngoscope set, neonate:	Item No-5 Laryngoscope set, neonate:
	Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent	 Device is safety certified according ISO & C (93/42)/FDA 510K
6.	Item No-6 Scale, baby, electronic, 10kg<5g>:	Item No-6 Scale, baby, electronic, 10kg<5g>:
0.	Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent	 Device is safety certified according ISO & (93/42)/FDA 510K



	मुख्यमंत्री नि	ाशुल्क दवा योजना स्थिति । सि म डले
7. 8. 9.	Item No-7 Pump, Suction, Foot-Operated (refer to material S0760640): Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent (certificate to be submitted, further details see "Technical Provisions Item No-8 Light, Examination, Mobile,220V/12V: • Device is safety certified according CE 93/42, FDA 510K or equivalent Item No-9 Labour Table: • Approx. Dimensions 74"Lx35"Wx31"H	Item No-7 Pump, Suction, Foot-Operated (refer to material S0760640): • Device is safety certified according ISO & CE (93/42)/FDA 510K Item No-8 Light, Examination, Mobile,220V/12V: • Device is safety certified according ISO & CE (93/42)/FDA 510K Item No-9 Labour Table: • Approx. Dimensions 74"Lx35"Wx26" to 36"H adjustable • Supplied with following standard accessories: > Head & side safety railing > S.S. hand grip adjustable Lithotomy rods with straps > 50 mm thick sectional mattress > The product should be CE marked > Manufacturer should be ISO 9001:2008 & ISO 13485
	OTF All A	

NOTE: All Amendments in technical Specifications/Tender conditions are the integral part of Annexure-C and tender document. This corrigendum shall be signed, sealed and annexed with tender document.

9 8

Executive Director (EPM)
RMSC, Jaipur

23